Filed: 09/01/2023 at 10:31 AM.
Fifth Judicial District, Twin Falls County
Kristina Glascock, Clerk of the Court

By: Pam Schulz, Deputy Clerk

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

City Of Pocatello Case No. CV42-23-1668
Plaintiff,

VS. Notice of Remote Hearing

Idaho Water Resources Board, Idaho

Department of Water Resources, Gary

Spackman, Tony Olenichak
Defendant.

NOTICE IS GIVEN That the above-entitled case is set for:

Hearing Type Date Time Judge
Pre-trial - Civil 09/16/2024 3:30 PM Eric J. Wildman

The Pre-trial - Civil will take place remotely through TELEPHONE OR VIDEO CONFERENCE.

How to attend:

Online: By Telephone:
https://zoom.us/join Toll free: (877) 853-5257 or (888) 475-4499
Meeting ID: 974 8948 3859 Meeting ID: 974 8948 3859
Password: 939962 Password: 939962

If you are unable to access this remote hearing, then you must contact the Twin Falls
County Courthouse at (208) 736-4025 immediately. You may also call this number if you

require accommodations.

For a list of best practices and technical information about remote hearings, please go to

https://isc.idaho.gov/isc-zoom.

It is the policy of the Idaho Supreme Court that court proceedings are presumed to be open to
the public in the absence of a court rule providing or a court ordering otherwise. Thus, this

proceeding may be live streamed to the public.

Alternate Judges: Notice is given that the presiding judge intends to use a panel of judges as

alternates to preside at trial or any other hearing or proceeding. Notice is also given that if there
are multiple defendants, the presiding judge must determine whether the co-defendants have a

sufficient interest in common, so as to be required to join in any disqualification without cause,
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or whether they have an adverse interest, such that each co-defendant will have the right to file

one disqualification without cause.

The panel of alternate judges consists of the following judges: Brody, Butler, Cluff, Dunn,

Emory, Harris, Huskey, Nye, Tribe, Stephens, Wildman, N. Williamson, and Wood. This list may
include judges in addition to those previously identified. You may disqualify any judge in this list
without cause, as long as you have not previously disqualified a judge without cause. You have
a limited amount of time for filing this motion, which is set forth in ldaho Rules of Civil Procedure

40(a)(6). The entire civil rule can be found online at: https://isc.idaho.gov/ircp40-new.

Kristina Glascock
Clerk of the Court

Dated: 09/01/2023 By: Pam Schulz
Deputy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on this date | served a copy of the attached to:

Richard Allen Diehl, Jr pocatellocityprosecutor@pocatello.us [X] By E-mail
Sarah Ann Klahn sklahn@somachlaw.com [X] By E-mail
Maximilian Chapman Bricker mbricker@somachlaw.com [X] By E-mail
Ann Nicole Yribar ann.yribar@ag.idaho.gov [X] By E-mail
Garrick L. Baxter garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov [X] By E-mail
John Korter Simpson jsimpson@martenlaw.com [X] By E-mail
Travis Lee Thompson tthompson@martenlaw.com [X] By E-mail
Sarah Wentworth Higer shiger@martenlaw.com [X] By E-mail
Jerry Ray Rigby jrigby@rex-law.com [X] By E-mail
Hyrum Dean Erickson herickson@rex-law.com [X] By E-mail
Candice Michelle McHugh cmchugh@mchughbromley.com [X] By E-mail

Kristina Glascock
Clerk of the Court

Dated: 09/01/2023 By: Pam Schulz
Deputy Clerk
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